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1

AGRA

AHMEDABAD

ALLAHABAD

AMBALA

AURANGABAD

BANGALORE

BAREILLY

BHILWARA

ST. JOHN S COLLEGE
AGRA - 282002

UTTAR PRADESH

DIWAN BALLUBHAI MADHYAMIK SHALA
B/H ABAD DAIRY, OPP. VANIJYA BHAWAN
KANKARIA

AHMEDABAD - 380022

GUJARAT

COLONELGANJ INTER COLLEGE
51, TAGORE TOWN
ALLAHABAD - 211002

UTTAR PRADESH

SHRI ATMANAND JAIN COLLEGE
JAIN COLLEGE ROAD
AMBALA CITY - 134002

HARYANA

MANIKCHAND PAHADE LAW COLLEGE
SAMARTH NAGAR

NIRALA BAZAR

AURANGABAD - 431001
MAHARASHTRA

ST.JOSEPHS INDIAN COMPOSITE P.U. COLLEGE
2 VITTAL MALLYA ROAD
BANGALORE - 560001

KARNATAKA

MANOHAR BHUSHAN INTER COLLEGE
NAINITAL ROAD
BAREILLY - 243001

UTTAR PRADESH

SMT.SUSHILA DEVI MATHUR P.G.
GIRLS COLLEGE, MAHILA ASHRAM
PATHIK NAGAR

BHILWARA - 311001

RAJASTHAN
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9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

BHOPAL

BHUBANESWAR

CHANDIGARH

CHENNAI (SOUTH)

CHENNAI (WEST)

COIMBATORE

DEHRADUN

DELHI (EAST)

GOVT. MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS
(AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE

(NR. GOVT.S.V.POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE)
BHOPAL - 462002

MADHYA PRADESH

B.J.B. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE
LEWIS ROAD
BHUBANESWAR - 751014

ORISSA

GOSWAMI GANESH DUTTA SANATAN
DHARMA COLLEGE

SECTOR 32-C

CHANDIGARH - 160030

UNION TERRITORIES

DR.MGR-JANAKI COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE
FOR WOMEN, SATHYABAMA MGR MALLIGAI

11 & 13 DURGABAI DESHMUK ROAD, R.A.PURAM
CHENNALI - 600028

TAMILNADU

ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
A-1, SECOND STREET

ANNA NAGAR

CHENNALI - 600040

TAMILNADU

PSG COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE
CIVIL AERODROME POST
AVINASHI ROAD

COIMBATORE - 641014

TAMILNADU

GOVERNMENT GIRLS INTER COLLEGE
22, RAJPUR ROAD
DEHRADUN - 248001

UTTARANCHAL

LOVELY PUBLIC SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL
PRIYADARSHINI VIHAR, LAXMI NAGAR
(NEAR BANK ENCLAVE)

DELHI - 110092

NCT-DELHI
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17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

DELHI (NORTH)

DELHI (SOUTH)

DELHI (WEST)

DUBAI

ERNAKULAM

FARIDABAD

GHAZIABAD

GURGAON

JVSD GIRLS SR.SEC. SCHOOL

D-II, LINK ROAD (NEAR BAGGA PETROL PUMP-
HANUMAN STATUE), KAROL BAGH

NEW DELHI - 110005

NCT-DELHI

GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL
NEAR SINGH SABHA GURUDWARA
B-BLOCK, KALKAII

NEW DELHI - 110019

NCT-DELHI

D AV PUBLIC SCHOOL
POCKET B-6, SECTOR -7
ROHINI

DELHI - 110085

NCT-DELHI

THE INDIAN HIGH SCHOOL

OUD MEHTA ROAD, P O BOX NO. 106
(OPP ST. MARRYS CHURCH)

DUBAI, U.A.E. -

ST. ALBERTS COLLEGE
BANERJI ROAD
ERNAKULAM

KOCHI - 682018

KERALA

VIDYA MANDIR PUBLIC SCHOOL
SECTOR 15-A

FARIDABAD - 121007

HARYANA

SHAMBHU DAYAL (P.G.) COLLEGE
OPP. MMG HOSPITAL, G.T. ROAD
GHAZIABAD - 201001

UTTAR PRADESH

ALPINE CONVENT SCHOOL
BEHIND JALVAYU TOWERS
SECTOR 56

GURGAON - 122003
HARYANA
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25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

GUWAHATI

HUBLI-DHARWAD

HYDERABAD

INDORE

JAIPUR

JAMMU

JAMSHEDPUR

JODHPUR

GUWAHATI COMMERCE COLLEGE
R.G. BARUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI - 781021

ASSAM

DR. D.G. SHETTY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY
R.S. SHETTY COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
JNANADEGULA, NEAR KMF, PB ROAD
DHARWARD - 580004

KARNATAKA

WESLEY POST GRADUATE COLLEGE
145 Mc INTYRE ROAD

OPP. ANAND THEATRE
SECUNDERABAD - 500003

ANDHRA PRADESH

DEVI AHILYA ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE
8/1, USHA GANJ

JAORA COMPOUND

INDORE - 452001

MADHYA PRADESH

UNIVERSITY COMMERCE COLLEGE
JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU MARG
JAIPUR - 302004

RAJASTHAN

GOVT. SPMR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
CANAL ROAD

OLD CAMPUS ROAD

JAMMU - 180001

JAMMU & KASHMIR

MRS.K.M.P.M. INTER COLLEGE
MAIN ROAD

BISTUPUR

JAMSHEDPUR - 831001

JHARKHAND

ONKARMAL SOMANI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
OPP. KAMLA NEHRU NAGAR

CHOPSANI ROAD

JODHPUR - 342009

RAJASTHAN
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33 KANPUR KANPUR VIDYA MANDIR MAHILA
(P.G.) MAHAVIDYALAYA
7/147, SWAROOP NAGAR
KANPUR - 208002

UTTAR PRADESH

34 KOLHAPUR NEW MODEL ENGLISH SCHOOL & JUNIOR
COLLEGE
C/0O SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANANAD SHIKSHMAN
2130 'E' SANSATHA, TARABAI PARK
KOLHAPUR - 416003

MAHARASHTRA

35 KOLKATA (SOUTH) JODHPUR PARK BOYS SCHOOL
JODHPUR PARK
KOLKATA - 700068
WEST BENGAL

36 KOLKATA-II-AASS(NORTH) ANGLO-ARABIC SECONDARY SCHOOL
46\7, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD
KOLKATA - 700009

WEST BENGAL

37 KOLKATA-III-PI-(NORTH) PARK INSTITUTION FOR GIRLS
44 CANAL WEST ROAD
KOLKATA - 700004

WEST BENGAL

38 KOLKATA-I-MI (NORTH) METROPLITAN INSTITUTION (MAIN)
39, SHANKAR GHOSH LANE
KOLKATA - 700006
WEST BENGAL

39 LUCKNOW NATIONAL P.G. COLLEGE
2, RANA PRATAP MARG
LUCKNOW - 226001

UTTAR PRADESH

40 LUDHIANA SCD GOVT. COLLEGE
CIVIL LINES
LUDHIANA - 141001
PUNJAB



Date :
Time :

27/05/2009
15:41.44

THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA Page 6 of 9
COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Addresses Of Examination Centres

(For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

REGION : All

S.No.

EXAM CENTRE

CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

MADURAI

MANGALORE

MEERUT

MUMBAI-I (CG)

MUMBAI-II (GTK)

MUMBAI-III (JOG.)(IYC)

MUMBAI-III (JOG.)(TC)

MYSORE

TAMIL NADU POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
THIRUPARANKUNDRAM ROAD
MADURALI - 625011

TAMILNADU

S D M LAW COLLEGE
MANGALORE - 575003
KARNATAKA

N.A.S. COLLEGE
E. K. ROAD
MEERUT - 250002

UTTAR PRADESH

SYDENHAM COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
AND ECONOMICS

B. ROAD, CHURCHGATE

MUMBALI - 400020

MAHARASHTRA

SMT.P N DOSHI WOMEN"S COLLEGE OF ARTS
(SNDT COLLEGE), RATAN BAUG

CAMA LANE, GHATKOPAR (WEST)

MUMBALI - 400086

MAHARASHTRA

GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA I Y COLLEGE OF ARTS,
SCIENCE & COMMERCE

JOGESHWARI (EAST)

MUMBAI - 400060

MAHARASHTRA

THAKUR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE
SURYANARAYAN THAKUR MARG, THAKUR VILLAGE
KANDIVLI (EAST)

MUMBAI - 400101

MAHARASHTRA

SBRR MAHAJANA PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
JAYA LAKSHMIPURAM

MYSORE - 570012

KARNATAKA
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49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

NAGPUR

NASHIK

NOIDA

PANAJI

PATNA

PUDUCHERRY

PUNE

RAIPUR

HISLOP COLLEGE
TEMPLE ROAD
CIVIL LINES
NAGPUR - 440001

MAHARASHTRA

BYK COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
COLLEGE ROAD
NASHIK - 422005

MAHARASHTRA

ROCKWOOD SCHOOL
B-67, SECTOR 33
NOIDA - 201307
UTTAR PRADESH

S.S.DEMPO COLLEGE OF COMMERCE
& ECONOMICS, SERRA BUILDING
(NEAR A.I.R.), ALTINHO

PANAIJI - 403001

GOA

MAGADH MAHILA COLLEGE
NORTH GANDHI MAIDAN
PATNA - 800001

BIHAR

BHARATHIDASAN GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS), M G ROAD

MUTHIALPET

PUDUCHERRY - 605003

TAMILNADU

MIT JUNIOR COLLEGE
MIT SCHOOL CAMPUS
127/1/A, PAUD ROAD
PUNE - 411038

MAHARASHTRA

SCHOOL OF STUDIES IN COMPUTER SCIENCE
PT. RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY
RAIPUR - 492010

CHATTISGARH
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57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

RAJKOT

RANCHI

SHIMLA

SRINAGAR

SURAT

THANE

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

TIRUCHIRAPALLI

LT.MENABEN JAYANTILAL KUNDALIYA ENGLISH
MEDIUM MAHILA COMMERCE COLLEGE,
KASTURBA ROAD, OPP. JAIN DERASAR
RAJKOT - 360001

GUJARAT

D.A.V. JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR
SHYAMALI, POST DORANDA
RANCHI - 834002

JHARKHAND

S.D. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL
SHIMLA - 171001

HIMACHAL PRADESH

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS
UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR
HAZRATBAL

SRINAGAR - 190006

JAMMU & KASHMIR

SIR K P COLLEGE OF COMMERCE

SPB VANIJAY VIDYA BHAWAN

ATHWA LINES, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MARG
SURAT - 395001

GUJARAT

KG JOSHI COLLEGE OF ARTS & N G BEDEKAR
COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, CHENDANI BUNDAR ROAD
THANE COLLEGE CAMPUS

THANE(W) - 400601

MAHARASHTRA

GOVT. ARTS COLLEGE
THYCAUD POST
THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695014

KERALA

LAWLEY HALL BLOCK, 1ST FLOOR

ST. JOSEPHS COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS)
TEPPAKULAM (PO)

TIRUCHIRAPALLI - 620002

TAMILNADU
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65

66

67

68

69

70

UDAIPUR

VADODARA

VARANASI

VIJAYAWADA

VISAKHAPATNAM

YAMUNA NAGAR

M.V.SHRAMJEEVI COLLEGE
NEAR TOWN HALL

LINK ROAD

UDAIPUR - 313001

RAJASTHAN

FACULTY OF LAW

M.S. UNIVERSITY OF BARODA

NR RAILWAY STATION, SAYAJIGAN]
VADODARA - 390002

GUJARAT

MAHATMA GANDHI KASHI VIDYAPEETH
MBA BUILDING

NEAR CANTT RAILWAY STATION
VARANASI - 221002

UTTAR PRADESH

SATAVAHANA COLLEGE
SITARAMAPURAM, ELURU ROAD
CHUTTUGUNTA

VIJAYAWADA - 520002

ANDHRA PRADESH

VISAKHA GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE (WOMEN)
OLD JAIL ROAD

DABA GARDENS

VISAKHAPATNAM - 530020

ANDHRA PRADESH

D.A.V. COLLEGE FOR GIRLS
JAGADHARI ROAD
YAMUNA NAGAR - 135001

HARYANA



