#### THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

#### Page 1 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
1	AGRA	ST. JOHN S COLLEGE AGRA - 282002 UTTAR PRADESH
2	AHMEDABAD	DIWAN BALLUBHAI MADHYAMIK SHALA B/H ABAD DAIRY, OPP. VANIJYA BHAWAN KANKARIA AHMEDABAD - 380022 GUJARAT
3	ALLAHABAD	COLONELGANJ INTER COLLEGE 51, TAGORE TOWN ALLAHABAD - 211002 UTTAR PRADESH
4	AMBALA	SHRI ATMANAND JAIN COLLEGE JAIN COLLEGE ROAD AMBALA CITY - 134002 HARYANA
5	AURANGABAD	MANIKCHAND PAHADE LAW COLLEGE SAMARTH NAGAR NIRALA BAZAR AURANGABAD - 431001 MAHARASHTRA
6	BANGALORE	ST.JOSEPHS INDIAN COMPOSITE P.U. COLLEGE 2 VITTAL MALLYA ROAD BANGALORE - 560001 KARNATAKA
7	BAREILLY	MANOHAR BHUSHAN INTER COLLEGE NAINITAL ROAD BAREILLY - 243001 UTTAR PRADESH
8	BHILWARA	SMT.SUSHILA DEVI MATHUR P.G. GIRLS COLLEGE, MAHILA ASHRAM PATHIK NAGAR BHILWARA - 311001 RAJASTHAN

# THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 2 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

REGION: All			
S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE	
9	BHOPAL	GOVT. MAHARANI LAXMI BAI GIRLS (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE (NR. GOVT.S.V.POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE) BHOPAL - 462002 MADHYA PRADESH	
10	BHUBANESWAR	B.J.B. (AUTONOMOUS) COLLEGE LEWIS ROAD BHUBANESWAR - 751014 ORISSA	
11	CHANDIGARH	GOSWAMI GANESH DUTTA SANATAN DHARMA COLLEGE SECTOR 32- C CHANDIGARH - 160030 UNION TERRITORIES	
12	CHENNAI (SOUTH)	DR.MGR-JANAKI COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE FOR WOMEN, SATHYABAMA MGR MALLIGAI 11 & 13 DURGABAI DESHMUK ROAD, R.A.PURAM CHENNAI - 600028 TAMILNADU	
13	CHENNAI (WEST)	ANNA ADARSH COLLEGE FOR WOMEN A-1, SECOND STREET ANNA NAGAR CHENNAI - 600040 TAMILNADU	
14	COIMBATORE	PSG COLLEGE OF ARTS & SCIENCE CIVIL AERODROME POST AVINASHI ROAD COIMBATORE - 641014 TAMILNADU	
15	DEHRADUN	GOVERNMENT GIRLS INTER COLLEGE 22, RAJPUR ROAD DEHRADUN - 248001 UTTARANCHAL	
16	DELHI (EAST)	LOVELY PUBLIC SR. SECONDARY SCHOOL PRIYADARSHINI VIHAR, LAXMI NAGAR (NEAR BANK ENCLAVE) DELHI - 110092 NCT-DELHI	

# THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 3 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
17	DELHI (NORTH)	JVSD GIRLS SR.SEC. SCHOOL D-II, LINK ROAD (NEAR BAGGA PETROL PUMP- HANUMAN STATUE), KAROL BAGH NEW DELHI - 110005 NCT-DELHI
18	DELHI (SOUTH)	GURU HARKRISHAN PUBLIC SCHOOL NEAR SINGH SABHA GURUDWARA B-BLOCK, KALKAJI NEW DELHI - 110019 NCT-DELHI
19	DELHI (WEST)	D A V PUBLIC SCHOOL POCKET B-6, SECTOR -7 ROHINI DELHI - 110085 NCT-DELHI
20	DUBAI	THE INDIAN HIGH SCHOOL OUD MEHTA ROAD, P O BOX NO. 106 (OPP ST. MARRYS CHURCH) DUBAI, U.A.E
21	ERNAKULAM	ST. ALBERTS COLLEGE BANERJI ROAD ERNAKULAM KOCHI - 682018 KERALA
22	FARIDABAD	VIDYA MANDIR PUBLIC SCHOOL SECTOR 15 - A FARIDABAD - 121007 HARYANA
23	GHAZIABAD	SHAMBHU DAYAL (P.G.) COLLEGE OPP. MMG HOSPITAL, G.T. ROAD GHAZIABAD - 201001 UTTAR PRADESH
24	GURGAON	ALPINE CONVENT SCHOOL BEHIND JALVAYU TOWERS SECTOR 56 GURGAON - 122003 HARYANA

# THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 4 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
25	GUWAHATI	GUWAHATI COMMERCE COLLEGE R.G. BARUAH ROAD GUWAHATI - 781021 ASSAM
26	HUBLI-DHARWAD	DR. D.G. SHETTY EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY R.S. SHETTY COLLEGE OF COMMERCE JNANADEGULA, NEAR KMF, PB ROAD DHARWARD - 580004 KARNATAKA
27	HYDERABAD	WESLEY POST GRADUATE COLLEGE 145 Mc INTYRE ROAD OPP. ANAND THEATRE SECUNDERABAD - 500003 ANDHRA PRADESH
28	INDORE	DEVI AHILYA ARTS & COMMERCE COLLEGE 8/1, USHA GANJ JAORA COMPOUND INDORE - 452001 MADHYA PRADESH
29	JAIPUR	UNIVERSITY COMMERCE COLLEGE JAWAHAR LAL NEHRU MARG JAIPUR - 302004 RAJASTHAN
30	JAMMU	GOVT. SPMR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE CANAL ROAD OLD CAMPUS ROAD JAMMU - 180001 JAMMU & KASHMIR
31	JAMSHEDPUR	MRS.K.M.P.M. INTER COLLEGE MAIN ROAD BISTUPUR JAMSHEDPUR - 831001 JHARKHAND
32	JODHPUR	ONKARMAL SOMANI COLLEGE OF COMMERCE OPP. KAMLA NEHRU NAGAR CHOPSANI ROAD JODHPUR - 342009 RAJASTHAN

# THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 5 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

REGION S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
33	KANPUR	KANPUR VIDYA MANDIR MAHILA (P.G.) MAHAVIDYALAYA 7/147, SWAROOP NAGAR KANPUR - 208002 UTTAR PRADESH
34	KOLHAPUR	NEW MODEL ENGLISH SCHOOL & JUNIOR COLLEGE C/O SHRI SWAMI VIVEKANANAD SHIKSHMAN 2130 'E' SANSATHA, TARABAI PARK KOLHAPUR - 416003 MAHARASHTRA
35	KOLKATA (SOUTH)	JODHPUR PARK BOYS SCHOOL JODHPUR PARK KOLKATA - 700068 WEST BENGAL
36	KOLKATA-II-AASS(NORTH)	ANGLO-ARABIC SECONDARY SCHOOL 46\7, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD KOLKATA - 700009 WEST BENGAL
37	KOLKATA-III-PI-(NORTH)	PARK INSTITUTION FOR GIRLS 44 CANAL WEST ROAD KOLKATA - 700004 WEST BENGAL
38	KOLKATA-I-MI (NORTH)	METROPLITAN INSTITUTION (MAIN) 39, SHANKAR GHOSH LANE KOLKATA - 700006 WEST BENGAL
39	LUCKNOW	NATIONAL P.G. COLLEGE  2, RANA PRATAP MARG LUCKNOW - 226001 UTTAR PRADESH
40	LUDHIANA	SCD GOVT. COLLEGE CIVIL LINES LUDHIANA - 141001 PUNJAB

#### THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 6 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres

(For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

REGION		CENTRE ADDRESS / EVAM VENUE
S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
41	MADURAI	TAMIL NADU POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE
		THIRUPARANKUNDRAM ROAD MADURAI - 625011
		TAMILNADU
		17 11 12 L W AD C
42	MANGALORE	S D M LAW COLLEGE
		MANGALORE - 575003
		KARNATAKA
43	MEERUT	N.A.S. COLLEGE
		E. K. ROAD
		MEERUT - 250002
		UTTAR PRADESH
4.4	MUMDAL L (CC)	0/05/11/14/14 00/14/05 05 00/14/50/5
44	MUMBAI-I (CG)	SYDENHAM COLLEGE OF COMMERCE AND ECONOMICS
		B. ROAD, CHURCHGATE
		MUMBAI - 400020
		MAHARASHTRA
45	MUMBAI-II (GTK)	SMT.P N DOSHI WOMEN`S COLLEGE OF ARTS
	, ,	(SNDT COLLEGE), RATAN BAUG
		CAMA LANE, GHATKOPAR (WEST)
		MUMBAI - 400086
		MAHARASHTRA
46	MUMBAI-III (JOG.)(IYC)	COVE OF MAHADACHEDA I V COLLEGE OF ADTO
40	Mombal-III (Jog.)(ITC)	GOVT. OF MAHARASHTRA I Y COLLEGE OF ARTS, SCIENCE & COMMERCE
		JOGESHWARI (EAST)
		MUMBAI - 400060
		MAHARASHTRA
47	MUMBAI-III (JOG.)(TC)	THAKUR COLLEGE OF SCIENCE & COMMERCE
		SURYANARAYAN THAKUR MARG, THAKUR VILLAGE KANDIVLI (EAST)
		MUMBAI - 400101
		MAHARASHTRA
48	MYSORE	SBRR MAHAJANA PRE-UNIVERSITY COLLEGE
		JAYA LAKSHMIPURAM
		MYSORE - 570012
		KARNATAKA

THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

#### Page 7 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
49	NAGPUR	HISLOP COLLEGE TEMPLE ROAD CIVIL LINES NAGPUR - 440001 MAHARASHTRA
50	NASHIK	BYK COLLEGE OF COMMERCE COLLEGE ROAD NASHIK - 422005 MAHARASHTRA
51	NOIDA	ROCKWOOD SCHOOL B-67, SECTOR 33 NOIDA - 201307 UTTAR PRADESH
52	PANAJI	S.S.DEMPO COLLEGE OF COMMERCE & ECONOMICS, SERRA BUILDING (NEAR A.I.R.), ALTINHO PANAJI - 403001 GOA
53	PATNA	MAGADH MAHILA COLLEGE NORTH GANDHI MAIDAN PATNA - 800001 BIHAR
54	PUDUCHERRY	BHARATHIDASAN GOVT. COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS), M G ROAD MUTHIALPET PUDUCHERRY - 605003 TAMILNADU
55	PUNE	MIT JUNIOR COLLEGE MIT SCHOOL CAMPUS 127/1/A, PAUD ROAD PUNE - 411038 MAHARASHTRA
56	RAIPUR	SCHOOL OF STUDIES IN COMPUTER SCIENCE PT. RAVISHANKAR SHUKLA UNIVERSITY RAIPUR - 492010 CHATTISGARH

# THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 8 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

REGION: All			
S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE	
57	RAJKOT	LT.MENABEN JAYANTILAL KUNDALIYA ENGLISH MEDIUM MAHILA COMMERCE COLLEGE, KASTURBA ROAD, OPP. JAIN DERASAR RAJKOT - 360001 GUJARAT	
58	RANCHI	D.A.V. JAWAHAR VIDYA MANDIR SHYAMALI, POST DORANDA RANCHI - 834002 JHARKHAND	
59	SHIMLA	S.D. SENIOR SECONDARY SCHOOL SHIMLA - 171001 HIMACHAL PRADESH	
60	SRINAGAR	DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMICS UNIVERSITY OF KASHMIR HAZRATBAL SRINAGAR - 190006 JAMMU & KASHMIR	
61	SURAT	SIR K P COLLEGE OF COMMERCE SPB VANIJAY VIDYA BHAWAN ATHWA LINES, JAWAHARLAL NEHRU MARG SURAT - 395001 GUJARAT	
62	THANE	KG JOSHI COLLEGE OF ARTS & N G BEDEKAR COLLEGE OF COMMERCE, CHENDANI BUNDAR ROAD THANE COLLEGE CAMPUS THANE(W) - 400601 MAHARASHTRA	
63	THIRUVANANTHAPURAM	GOVT. ARTS COLLEGE THYCAUD POST THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - 695014 KERALA	
64	TIRUCHIRAPALLI	LAWLEY HALL BLOCK, 1ST FLOOR ST. JOSEPHS COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS) TEPPAKULAM (PO) TIRUCHIRAPALLI - 620002 TAMILNADU	

# THE INSTITUTE OF COMPANY SECRETARIES OF INDIA COMPANY SECRETARIES EXAMINATION, JUNE - 2009

Page 9 of 9

Addresses Of Examination Centres (For Publication in Student Bulletins & Display on Instt.'s Website)

S.No.	EXAM CENTRE	CENTRE ADDRESS/ EXAM VENUE
65	UDAIPUR	M.V.SHRAMJEEVI COLLEGE NEAR TOWN HALL LINK ROAD UDAIPUR - 313001 RAJASTHAN
66	VADODARA	FACULTY OF LAW M.S. UNIVERSITY OF BARODA NR RAILWAY STATION, SAYAJIGANJ VADODARA - 390002 GUJARAT
67	VARANASI	MAHATMA GANDHI KASHI VIDYAPEETH MBA BUILDING NEAR CANTT RAILWAY STATION VARANASI - 221002 UTTAR PRADESH
68	VIJAYAWADA	SATAVAHANA COLLEGE SITARAMAPURAM, ELURU ROAD CHUTTUGUNTA VIJAYAWADA - 520002 ANDHRA PRADESH
69	VISAKHAPATNAM	VISAKHA GOVT. DEGREE COLLEGE (WOMEN) OLD JAIL ROAD DABA GARDENS VISAKHAPATNAM - 530020 ANDHRA PRADESH
70	YAMUNA NAGAR	D.A.V. COLLEGE FOR GIRLS JAGADHARI ROAD YAMUNA NAGAR - 135001 HARYANA